
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12150 11777 11556 11353 11128 10985 10824 10701 10627 10563 10559 10536 10687 10899 10773 10792 11285 12311 13059 13547 13958 14294 14630 14749 311,469
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 408
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 774

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 677 673 673 671 681 689 686 688 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 16,500
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 677 673 673 671 681 689 686 688 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 16,500
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 677 673 673 671 681 689 686 688 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 16,500
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,721
PKLGU4 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 251 250 250 251 6,002
PKLGU5 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 451 450 451 451 10,802
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 677 673 673 671 681 694 686 688 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 16,691
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 677 673 673 671 681 694 686 688 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 16,691
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 677 673 673 671 681 694 686 688 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 16,691
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 682 677 673 673 671 681 694 686 688 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 16,691
PKLGU1(mfo 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 280 279 280 280 6211.5
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 205 197 194 191 189 194 194 193 196 200 198 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,117
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 205 197 194 191 189 194 194 193 196 200 198 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,117
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 110 113 117 123 117 123 123 2,662
PAKABK1B 113 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 110 113 117 123 117 123 123 2,662
PAKABK3A 113 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 110 135 135 135 122 123 111 2,640
PAKABK3B 113 113 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 110 135 135 135 122 123 111 2,639
PAKABK4A 116 117 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 114 116 123 125 123 125 125 2,766
PAKABK4B 116 117 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 113 116 123 125 123 125 125 2,766
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 318 279 265 259 254 250 258 258 258 263 270 266 267 304 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,005
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 187 155 134 130 153 153 152 174 211 189 192 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,911
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 187 155 134 130 153 153 151 174 211 189 189 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,909
SGB3GT33 213 213 137 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,390
SGRIGT13 133 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 195 217 203 217 217 3,894
SKSPBK1 350 350 297 264 234 224 219 216 211 219 219 218 222 228 224 224 254 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,499
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 318 274 259 252 247 241 252 252 251 256 265 260 261 302 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,778
TJGSBK2A(D 346 346 343 303 260 245 238 233 228 238 238 237 242 251 247 247 288 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7628
TJGSBK2B(D 348 348 343 303 262 247 239 235 228 238 238 237 244 251 247 247 290 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7666.5
YPKA 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 14,112
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
TJGSBK1A 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 170 230 290 350 355 355 5,368
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,267
SGB3GT32(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 201 201 201 201 3022
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 197 217 204 217 217 2,585
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 197 217 203 217 217 2,583
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,807
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 458
PDPSGT1(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 808
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 260
PDPSGT2(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 700
PDPSGT4(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PTEKGT1A(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 78 460.5
PTEKGT1B(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 423.5
SRDGGT4(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 671
SRDGGT5(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
SRDGGT3(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,484
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 223
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 792
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,069
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 944
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 988 1006 1227 1430 1355 1498 1659 1782 1856 1807 1811 1834 1683 1471 1597 1578 1198 953 1087 906 906 916 940 999 28,271

TOTAL GEN 12069 11696 11475 11272 11047 10904 10743 10620 10546 10482 10478 10455 10606 10818 10692 10711 11204 12230 12978 13466 13877 14213 14549 14668 309,567
*** PAKA BLK 3 - performance test
*** SRDG GT4 - Hot commisioning test on distillate

27-Nov-12
Tuesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14594 14406 14311 14578 14814 15046 15044 15013 15000 14918 14606 14148 13708 13562 13835 14232 14111 14038 13850 13619 13245 13120 12818 12579 311,469
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 408
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 774

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 16,500
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 16,500
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 16,500
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,721
PKLGU4 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 251 250 250 250 250 250 250 6,002
PKLGU5 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 451 450 450 450 450 450 450 10,802
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,691
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,691
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,691
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,691
PKLGU1(mfo 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 6211.5
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,117
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,117
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 117 115 115 117 123 117 116 116 116 116 115 116 113 107 115 123 123 123 121 116 107 107 105 113 2,662
PAKABK1B 117 115 115 117 123 117 116 116 116 116 115 116 113 107 115 123 123 123 121 116 107 107 105 113 2,662
PAKABK3A 111 103 103 96 96 96 116 116 116 116 115 116 113 107 115 124 123 130 122 117 107 107 105 113 2,640
PAKABK3B 111 103 103 96 96 96 116 116 116 116 115 116 113 107 115 123 123 129 121 117 107 107 105 113 2,639
PAKABK4A 123 120 120 123 125 123 121 121 121 121 120 122 117 110 119 125 125 125 125 122 110 110 108 117 2,766
PAKABK4B 123 120 120 123 125 123 121 121 121 121 120 122 117 110 119 125 125 125 125 122 110 110 108 117 2,766
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,005
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,911
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,909
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 199 213 213 213 213 213 213 199 203 184 213 4,390
SGRIGT13 201 172 172 198 217 199 184 181 180 182 167 187 140 130 163 217 217 217 217 193 130 130 130 137 3,894
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 350 332 350 7,499
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,778
TJGSBK2A(D 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7628
TJGSBK2B(D 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7666.5
YPKA 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 588 14,112
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 5,368
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 198 213 213 213 213 213 213 199 203 183 213 3,267
SGB3GT32(D 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 198 201 201 201 201 201 201 199 201 184 0 3022
SGRIGT11 201 170 170 199 217 199 184 181 180 182 161 187 112 90 153 217 217 217 217 194 90 90 90 105 2,585
SGRIGT12 201 170 170 199 217 199 184 181 180 182 160 187 112 90 152 217 217 217 217 193 90 90 90 105 2,583
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,176
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 1,807
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 458
PDPSGT1(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 76 70 0 0 0 0 0 808
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 24 23 20 23 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 260
PDPSGT2(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
PDPSGT4(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PTEKGT1A(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460.5
PTEKGT1B(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 423.5
SRDGGT4(DF 0 0 0 21 61 100 120 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 671
SRDGGT5(DF 0 0 0 0 122 74 71 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
SRDGGT3(DF 0 0 0 0 0 74 71 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 75 74 93 85 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,484
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 75 74 92 85 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 75 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 53 53 55 58 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 792
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 55 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 138 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,069
PGAU 4 150 137 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 944
SYPS 1 100 55 35 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 0 0 50 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 5 150 150 150 20 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 964 952 1047 971 903 935 1024 965 978 977 936 919 1193 1255 1138 960 931 980 1043 975 1015 1001 1087 906 28,271

TOTAL GEN 14519 14331 14236 14503 14739 14971 14969 14938 14925 14843 14531 14073 13633 13487 13754 14151 14030 13957 13769 13538 13164 13039 12737 12498 309,567
*** PAKA BLK 3 - performance test
*** SRDG GT4 - Hot commisioning test on distillate




